Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 15770

2. Status Change Date:

4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City
GMD: 03 - Southwest
Structures File No.:

3. Package File No(s): 18989 (OWNERSHIP UPDATES)

Filing/Priority Date: 8/21/2024
Application Complete Date:

NO CHANGE

PERSON ID 26613
PERSON ID 38193
PERSON ID 50825

5a. [X] Applicant [X] Owner [JWUC  PersonID 5b. D Owner [X]WUC Person ID 4270
[] Address Change Add Seq# [[] Address Change Add Seq#
SETH M & CASEY L DORIS NANCY DORIS TRUST
824 ROAD 180 2003 EERD
SATANTA KS 67870 SATANTA, KS 67870-9774
(NEW PERSON ID)
5c. Owner []WUC Person ID 5d. [ Owner [JWUC Person ID
[] Address Change Add Seq# [] Address Change Add Seq#

PERSON ID 50826
PERSON ID 55152
PERSON ID 60485
PERSON ID 63525

PLEASE UPDATE OWNERSHIP INFORMATION FOR BOTH FILES — SEE DEED & ORKA INFO

6. Change No.: C2 PD [JPU [umw 7. Use of Water
Base Acres: Year: Min Reasonable Q: [ Groundwater [] Surface Water
Previous UMW: Not changing UMW:  IRR-Irrigation
MDS Gauge: Active Admin? [] UMW:
Completion/Start Date: 3/1/2025 Perfection/Expiration Date: UMW:
8. Action Trail
9. Special Conditions
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Start Year: 5YR Quantity: Base Acres:
Comment:
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID: ] Active [ Dredge [ INDEvap [ JrEvap [ Other Diversion [ Rpton Sr
12. Waiver Rule ID: [J New Date Requested:
Applies: Rule No.: Justification:
Rule Type:
Rule SubType:
Comments Processed Entered

9/16/2024 AM

Reviewed

DWR 1-661 (Revised 11/29/2023)




File No.
Structures File No:

15770
Aquifer Code: 211/ 331

13. County: HS Basin: CIMARRON RIVER Stream:

Special Use Area:

14. Points of Diversion, Rates & Quantities

Oty AF Rate gpm Storage Qty Storage Rate
PDIV Qualifier S T R ID N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Auth Add Auth Add Auth Add Auth/Add Overlaps
CHK 16756
DEL 46494
ENT NE NE NW 14 30S 34W 5260 3058 880 880 1875 1875
CHK 81963
15. Limitations Type: Quantity: Rate: combined with file no(s): NO CHANGE
Type: Quantity: Rate: combined with file no(s):
16. Metering B Metering Required [] Anti-Reverse Required [] Seal Required Compliance Date: 12/31/2024
b PI::S:U:e g NE% NW% SWY SE% Total _|emens p Cha? Overlaps
NE NW sw SE NE NW sw SE NE NW sw SE NE NW sSwW SE
CHK 12778 11 30S 34W 1 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320 (4270 X =
CHK 23020 10 30S 34W 1 36 40 33 40 37 33 40 37 40 40 40 40 35 40 40 40 611 5a |Z] *x
MOD 26410 14 30S 34W 1 4 24 40 34 40 40 40 40 40 40 33 14 20 34 1 444 5a E *
ENT 14 30S 34W 1 15 5 29 | 185 | 685 |38193 (] =
CHK 50839 14 30S 34W 2 4 |[105 | 145 50825 [ ™
CHK 50840 14 30S 34W 3 4.6 46 50826 D *
CHK 53154 14 30S 34W 4 3 3 55152 ] »
ICHK 53155 14 30S 34W 5 2.9 29 63525 [ =
CHK 53156 14 30S 34W 6 0.5 0.5 [26613 [ ==
CHK 53157 11 30S 34W 5 2 38 8 48 60485 [] »s
18. Point of Diversion and Place of Use Overlaps
* -

18989
+ L




Garden City Field Office Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Bearr‘l, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

September 16, 2024
SETHM & CASEY L DORIS
824 ROAD 180
SATANTA KS 67870

RE:  Filed Office Application for Change
Water Right, File Nos. 15770

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

JAE Wi
Austin J. McColloch
Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:
enclosures

pc:



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 16™ day of September, 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application
for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 15,770 dated 16" day of September, 2024
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SETHM & CASEY L DORIS
824 ROAD 180
SATANTA KS 67870

Pc:

Division of Water Resources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D_ivision of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
P e Jour Aréa. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
'é(t)pf?ka:j - (ézso))égi%g:ﬁ USE AND/OR THE
Ao - iy POINT OF DIVERSION
gtard'gn cny(?-s 22%%52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp://agriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

File No. 15770 210 P
AUG 21 2024
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): "
sarden City Field Offi
[ Place of Use [ Point of Diversion Divisaon 1‘ ".",‘:tw:‘ Huhiurc:;eos
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: SettrDoris &W:‘g Fﬂ""l ‘t\’ QKVO cable 'T(fu5+

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Nancy Doris Trust
2003 EE Rd Satanta KS 67870
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. \Rhngg NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NEYA | NW4 | SWY | SEY || NE% | NWV | SWY% | SE% PEER
]
T~
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it ispro’{sed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWYs SW4% SE% TOTAL
M ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW% | SW¥% | SEY% || NE% | NW% | SW | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW% | SE% NWY | SW¥% | SE%
\
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ \0( o TR# ReceiptDateg 2U-0Y Check#_02 N

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No. 15770



10.

11.

12.

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 14 , Township 30 South, Range 34 (W),
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 4900 feet North ___ 3000 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __1875 GPM Authorized Quantity 880 AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 5260 feet North 2764 feet West)

[(Othis point will not be changed [XIThis point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 14 , Township 30 South, Range 34 (W),
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 5260 feet North ___ 3058 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate no change Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth (feet) 660

This pointis: [J] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section B , Township South, Range (W),
in Coun nsas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Author Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[This point will not be changed [ _]This point will be chang s follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is

One in the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township (W),
in County, Kansas, feet North t West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity th (feet)

This point is: [[] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this poin

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes []No

The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?

As soon as possible

If the point of diversion is a well:

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? westo@ [ fun i@ i+ o East

Plug/cap

(b) When will this be done? As soon as possible

Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?
[ ves E No

I

Assisted by PE-GCFO

300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1hoshmark=10 ft

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300
a topograﬁhic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile center of diagram above represents the presently
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property authorized point of diversion.)

lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 2 File No. 15770



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILE NO. 15770

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 10 , Township 30 South, Range 34 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, ___ 1650  feet North 300 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __1700 GPM Authorized Quantity 620 AF Depth of well (feet)

DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 1858 feet North 327 feet West)

This point will not be changed [ ] This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 11 , Township 30 South, Range 34 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 4317 feet North ___ 5173  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 1750 GPM Authorized Quantity 640 AF Depth of well (feet)
gWR use only: ComputerID No.7 GPS 4312 feet North 5253 feet West)

This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows: [[] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe __ — Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section e , Township South, Range (E/W),

in , Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed [] This point will be ¢ as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is re ed

One in the Quarter of the —Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fe

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe _—_ Quatrter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section e , Township South, Range (E/WV),
in Co ansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authori uantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. feet North feet West)

[[] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed ows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste

One in the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West EPSgu@;’aa\st corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fee .

This point is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No. 15770,



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) WIill the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[vYes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at gpﬂ_ Ao T , Kansas, this - l day of A J 0: ¢ 1 20 Q‘L[
Seta M. Dovi3 ceuy L Doyis (‘Mum
(Owner) — (Spouse)
St Mo & sy, (L Dovis
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
County of H\e\% i

l hﬁby certify that the foregaing application was signed in my prgsepce and sworn to before me this 2( day

of SN oAy € ) St ol

S Nmry Public - stmofKanSas
My Appt.

SS

My Commission Expiresk

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless. .. ....... ... ... it $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet. . ... ... ... ... ... . i $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use . ... ...ttt e e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No. 15770



@

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
B\r[owsnons of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder
- ltlt'l tthe excfe itllo?\l of glhsc)TsYeocondltlons expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. .

1. Achange application was received on [Desede 2N\, Lo requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referénced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s% of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  B¥'Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina _2S foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. P Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [[] Applicable 3. Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than _"> oo feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. 4 Applicable [] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. P4 Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 L™\ , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

AR. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

A Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 L™\ | or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <, the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

B Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. P Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-c osm? check valve capable of preventing ﬁoﬂution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. B4 Applicable [[] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes = No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dgrovjslons may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLIC??I%:SCKgg%%%ED i

if you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISS_UED

ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief =

ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of @é ”/
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: .
filed within 15 days Ofbserr\llicg of lhtis Ordertagd fal rgqu?hst fgl(‘) Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within .
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Pr}nthame): \QS\R o M\.\\w\\ :
::Pflvlew must statte 'athbaKSIS for reDVlewr?ursutangt‘cxl K:S.l:\t, 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, :
Legg! Division, 1320 IResearc{\ Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: _ D e @« eednec Na | LOVLW
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas § SS

For Use by Register of Deeds County of4-1 )

Acknowledged before me on wul_'_zaz}_

AARON T. HOLSTED
My Appointment Expires

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 5 File No. 15770




VV L L. LL\J\D

DATE: 6/4/2024

CUSTOMER NAME: SETH DORIS THif3-24
Do wney LEGAL: NE 14-305-34W
OTH COUNTY: HASKELL CO, KS
Drilling Inc.
GPS: 37.445897
-101.008917
DRILLER: DIEGO wo: 22-1646
v| rrom | 10 TYPE Haroness | coLor | seeep | UL R e

DARK
0 3 TOP SOIL SOFT___ |BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
3 7 NROWN SILTY CLAY SOFT____ |BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
7 15 |FINE SAND SOFT FAST VIBRATION

TANE
15 |32 |sanoy cLAY wicaLicHE FIRM WHITE __|FAST CHOPPY
2 | FINE-MED SAND SOFT FAST CHOPPY
44|53 SANDY CLAY W/ FINE SAND SOFT BROWN _|FAST VIBRATION
53 |5 |FNE-MED SAND SOFT FAST CHOPPY
75 |80 |sanpycLay soFT ___ |erown  [FasT SMOOTH
80 s FINE-MED SAND SOFT FAST CHOPPY
8 lor  [sanpvciay SOFT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
o7 |17 |FiNE-MED SAND SOFT FAST CHOPPY
107|116 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ LIME ROCK sTFF___ |wHime __ |FAsT FAST CHATTER
116|131 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
131|165 |FINE GRAVEL W/ FINE-MED-COARSE SAND STIFF FAST CHATTER
165|199 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
190|207 |BROWN CLAY SOFT BROWN _[FAST SMOOTH
207|245 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND Wi FINE GRAVEL FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
205|310 |FINE-MED.COARSE SAND W/ CEMENTED SAND STIFF sLow CHATTER
310|326 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND Wi LIME ROCK FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
326|329 |SANDY CLAY LEDGE SOFT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
329|335 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
335|375 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL STIFF FAST CHATTER
375|389 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL & LIME ROCK STIFF FAST CHATTER
389 395 BROWN & LIGHT GRAY CLAY SOFT FAST SMOOTH
95 |a07  |FiNE-MED-COARSE SAND Wi LIME ROCK STIFF FAST CHATTER
407 |#12_ [sROwN CLAY STICKY FAST SMOOTH
412|423 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
423|435 |BLUE cLaY SOFT BLUE __ |FAST SMOOTH

BLUE&
435|447 |BLUE FINE-MED SAND W/ LIME ROCK STIFF____|WHITE___|FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
a7 |4ss  |FINE SAND W/ LIME ROCK FIRM FAST FAST CHATTER
454|457 |BROWNCLAY SOFT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH
457 [400  |FINE-MED SAND SOFT FAST CHOPPY
490|496 |BROWNCLAY SOFT BROWN __|FAST SMOOTH
495|505 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND Wi LIME ROCK FIRM WHITE __|FAST FAST CHATTER
505 512 |SANDY CLAY W/ BROWN CLAY SOFT BROWN _|FAST SMOOTH




D33

FINC-VICU-UAJANRSE SANU W FINE OIAVEL 1 LINE RUGR & DRUYWIN iULn

Qure DUV rASr FASI LnALIER
533 546 BROWN CLAY SOFT BROWN FAST SMOOTH
546 560 SANDSTONE W/ FINE SAND STIFF YELLOW _ |FAST FAST CHATTER
560 593 FINE SAND W/ SANDSTONE FIRM TAN FAST CHOPPY

BROWN &
593 620 BROWN ROCK W/ TAN SANDSTONE STIFF TAN FAST FAST CHATTER
620 625 BROWN SILTY CLAY SOFT BROWN FAST SMOOTH
625 635 SANDSTONE W/ BROWN ROCK FIRM ;aNOM&IN FAST FAST CHATTER
635 650 GREEN CLAY STIFF GREEN SLOW CHATTER
650 660 RED BED HARD RED SLOW CHATTER
QG-5

WATER LOADS -4

SA-112

BRAN -1

HOLE PLUG - 2

Cs-1




SETH DORIS

COMPANY

WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC
: SFTH DORI
THi#3-24 "

. HASKELL
: NENSAS
: 14

. 06/04/24
. 660

642.00
0.90

10.

. SURFACE

. 8.25

1 0

271

: LIMESTON

OTHER SERVICES:

TOWNSHIP : 308

PERMANENT DATUM : GL

LOG MEASURED FROM: GL
DRL MEASURED FROM: GL

LOGGING UNIT . 2310
FIELD OFFICE . O'DRISCOL
RECORDED BY . DIEGO
BOREHOLE FLUID . MUD

RM : .179

RM TEMPERATURE' : 685
MATRIX DELTAT : 49

GPS 37.445897, -101.00891

RANGE

KB
DF
GL

FILE

TYPE
LGDATE:
LGTIME :
THRESH:

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

: 34W

1 2820

. ORIGINAL
T B144A

06/04/24
17:00:
99999
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TOOL CALIBRATION SETH DORIS 06/04/24 17:09

TOOL 8144A

DATE

Feb08,18
Feb08,18
Jul12,17

Jul12,17

Jan14,22
Jan14,22
Jan14,22
Jan14,22
Jan14,22
Jan14,22
Jui12,17

Jui2,17

Jan14,22
Jan14,22

TM VERSION 3002
SERIAL NUMBER 365

TIME

07:51:35
07:51:35
13:24:17
13:24:17
08:32:51
08:32:51
08:33:.01
08:33:01
08:33:10
08:33:10
13:17:49
13:17:49
08:33:36
08:33:36

SENSOR

GAMMA
GAMMA
RES(FL)
RES(FL)
SP

SP
RES(16N)
RES(16N)
RES(B4N)
RES(64N)
TEMP
TEMP
RES

RES

1.000
340.000
1.330
42.700
0.000
381.500
0.000
1951.500
0.000

1994.000

33.400
102.200
0.000
944.000

STANDARD

RESPONSE
4,000 [CPS]
290000 [CPS]
7595.000 [CPS]
64820,000 (CPS)
327768.000 [CPS)
164650000 [cPS)
3453,000 [CPS]
448089.000 [CPS]
3163.000 [CPS)
449170.000 [cPs)
66910.000 [CPS]
270930.000 [CPS]
21286.000 [CPS)

190148.000 [CPS)
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Business Entity Warranty Deed

THIS INDENTURE, Made this | day of August, 2022, between LEATHERS LAND
COMPANY, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, party of the first part, and SETH M.
DORIS and CASEY L. DORIS, husband and wife, of Haskell County, Kansas, parties of the
second part:

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part for and in consideration of Ten Dollars
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said SETH M. DORIS and CASEY L.
DORIS, husband and wife, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, their successors and assigns, all the following described real estate situated in the
County of Haskell, State of Kansas, to-wit:

THE SURFACE AND SURFACE RIGHTS ONLY, including however all water, water

rights and rights to appropriate water, IN AND TO:

TRACT 1: All of Section Ten (10), Township Thirty (30) South, Range Thirty-four (34)
West of the 6 P.M., Haskell County, Kansas; and

TRACT 2: All of Section Fourteen (14), Township Thirty (30) South, Range
Thirty-four (34) West of the 6 P.M., lying North of U.S. Highway
56, as now located.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, Together with all and singular the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, forever.

And said party of the first part, for itself, its successors and assigns, does hereby
covenants, promise and agree to and with said party of the second part, that at the delivery of
these presents it is lawfully seized in its own right, of an absolute and indefeasible estate of
inheritance, in fee simple, of and in all and singular the above-described real estate with the
appurtenances; that the same are free, clear, discharged and unencumbered of and from all former
and other grants, titles, charges, estates, judgments, taxes, assessments and encumbrances, of
what nature and kind soever except:

Oil and Gas Leases, Mineral Reservations, Easements, Rights-of-way and
Restrictions of record, if any

And that it will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the same, unto said party of the
second part, their successors and assigns, against said party of the first part, its successors and
assigns and all and every person or persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same.




IN WITN "
signed on its beha?f?i WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has caused this Deed to be

year first above written)., its Managing Member, thereunto duly authorized so to do, the day and

LEATHERS LAND COMPANY, LLC

\
BY

Michael R. Leathers, Manager

STATE OF TEXAS, 61‘} ) ffpf'c COUNTY, SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this | 2— day of August, 2022, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Michael R. Leathers and Nancy Margaret
Leathers, Managers of Leathers Land Company, LLC, who is personally known to me to be such officer,
and who are personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such officer, the within deed
on behalf of said company, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and
deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed the official seal

of my office on the day and year last above mentioned.

Notary Public

(S RYAN BENITEZ @a’\ &ﬁ)‘-ff L
@ Notary ID #131881132 Printed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires
F Pobriary 3, 3933 My Commission Expires: ¢ Z/ 05/202-3
RECEIVED

AUG 27 2024
st et Resources
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Property Details for PID: 041131110000000100B

Shareable link to https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

Property -_

Information - parcelid=041131110000000100B

Shareable link to https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

Map: parcelld=041131110000000100B

QuickRef ID : R2913

Owner Name : DORIS, NANCY K TRUST

Location: 00000, Sublette, KS 67877

Abbreviated

Boundary S11, T30, R34W , ACRES 158.0 , NW LESS RD ROW
Description:

Owner Information:
Owner DORIS, NANCY K TRUST
Mailing Address 2003 ROAD EE SATANTA, KS 67870

Property Information:

Type Agricultural Use
Status Active

Taxing Unit 020 - DUDLEY 507
Neighborhood

Code 201.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getpiddetail2.cfm 1/4
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Property Details for PID: 041131110000000100A

Shareable link to https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?

Property parcelid=041131110000000100A

Information :

Shareable link to https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/permalink.cfm?

Map: parcelld=041131110000000100A

QuickRef ID : R2912

Owner Name : DORIS, NANCY K TRUST

Location: 00000, Sublette, KS 67877

Abbreviated

Boundary S11, T30, R34W , ACRES 159.0 , NE LESS RD ROW
Description:

Owner Information:
Owner DORIS, NANCY K TRUST
Mailing Address 2003 ROAD EE SATANTA, KS 67870

Property Information:

Type Agricultural Use
Status Active

Taxing Unit 020 - DUDLEY 507
Neighborhood

Cods 201.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getpiddetail2.cfm 1/4



